

Tradition SEF, Inc.

Participant Notice 18-14 Credit Default Swap Rolls HY Minimum Order Size

September 28, 2018

To: Tradition SEF Authorized Representatives **From:** Tradition SEF Operations and Compliance

Pursuant to Tradition SEF StreamGlobal Credit Default Swap Trading Platform Supplement Rule S3-409(e), the default/minimum size for Rolls HY is amended as set forth below. This change is effective Friday, September 28, 2018.

Rolls HY:

Default Size \$25mm Minimum Size \$25mm Increments of \$25mm

For legal matters, please contact:

Scot Halvorsen, Senior Regulatory Counsel: (212) 377-2337 or scot.halvorsen@tradition.com

For SEF compliance or administrative matters please contact:

Eric Earnhardt, CCO: (212) 791-3497 or eric.earnhardt@tradition-na.com

Jeff Mehan, CAO: (212) 943-4567 or jeff.mehan@tradition.com